<u> </u>	
10 3/- 00	768425 U.S. DEPARTME Pater: 6
1. Name of conveying party(les): CAROLYN M. JARONCZYK Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes CKNo	Name and address of receiving party(les) Norberto Julio Chirkes Name: Miguel Angel Antonio Gianelli Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Estomba 2650, Buenos Aires, Argentina (1430) Street Address: and Laprida 1070, San Isidro, Buenos Aires, Argentina City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: October 2, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes & No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,598,138
Additional numbers attached? D Yes Q No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 330 Roberts Street Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:
City: East HartfordState: CT ZIP: 06108	(Artach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
11/0 /2000 HTHAI1 00000072 5598138 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
1	/
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.	
Ira S. Dorman Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015056 FRAME: 0058

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, CAROLYN M. JARONCZYK, of 21 Pine Street, Windsor, Connecticut 06095, am the sole owner of United States Patent No. 5,598,138 for an improvement in a FAULT-INDICATING BLADE FUSE, dated January 28, 1997 (hereinafter "the Patent"); and

Whereas, NORBERTO JULIO CHIRKES and MIGUEL ANGEL ANTONIO GIANELLI, of Estomba 2650, Buenos Aires, Argentina (1430), and Laprida 1070, San Isidro, Buenos Aires, Argentina, respectively, hereinafter sometimes referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patent:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, CAROLYN M. JARONCZYK, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto NORBERTO JULIO CHIRKES and MIGUEL ANGEL ANTONIO GIANELLI, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed jointly by the ASSIGNEES for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby warrant and represent that I am the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, and that I have the right and power to make this sale and to grant this assignment. No other warrantee or representation whatsoever, express or implied, is made or has been made by me.

Executed this it and day of cotaber, 2000.

Caroly M. Jaronczyk

State of Connecticut

SS: 100500

County of Hartford

Caroly M. Jaronczyk

Before me personally appeared CAROLYN M. JARONCZYK, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, this and day of on the personal p

Seal

(Notary Public)

NANCY M. DUDEK

NOTARY PUBLIC

CONTROL EXPIRES 1/81/8006

PATENT RECORDED: 10/26/2000 REEL: 015056 FRAME: 0059